BID TAB

CEDAR AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS: ELGIN TO FREEPORT PROJECT NO. §T1510 BID NO. 17.157
BID OPENING APRIL 25,2017 AT 2:00 PM AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING
NABHOLZ
. MAGNUM TRI-STAR CHEROKEE PRIDE PARAGON CONTRACTORS, H&G PAVING GRADE LINE SHRUM EXCAVATION CO., DIVERSIFIED CIVIL
ENGINEER'S ESFIMATE] JEDIRTWURX,LLC CONSTRUCTION, INC. i%vsggsf;ﬁw CONSTRUCTION, LLC CONSTRUCTION, INC. LLC CONTRACTORS CONSTRUCTION, LLC INC. RCR.CONSTRUCTION, LLC CONTRACTORS, LLC
SPEC. i " UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT , i . , 5

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QTY COST EXTENSION COST EXTENSION COST EXTENSION COST EXTENSION COST EXTENSION | UNIT COST | EXTENSION | UNIT COST | EXTENSION | UNIT COST | EXTENSION | UNIT COST | EXTENSION | UNIT COST | EXTENSION | UNIT COST | EXTENSION | UNIT COST | EXTENSION

1 201(A)_|CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1.0 | $10,000.00 $10,000.00] $1.000.00 1,000.00] _ $6,000.00 6,000.00f $11.950.00 $11,050.00] _$9,000.00 9,000.00] $10.000.00) $10,000.00) $2,500.00 §2.500.00) $2,500.00] $2,500.00] $4,000.00 4,000.00) $1,500.00) $1,500.00 $5,500.00 5,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.01
2 201(B) [SELECTIVE CLEARING LS 1.0 | $15.000.00 $15,000.00] $5,000.00] 5,000.00]  $4,000.00 4,000.00§  $7,500.00 $7,500.00] $4.648.00 4,64-83(31 $5,000.00 5,000.00f $5,500.00] $5,500.00] §2,500.00] $2,500.00] $10,000.00 $10.000.00] $2,000.00] 2.000.00 $5,500.00 5,500.00 $27.,000.00] $27.000.00
3 202(A) |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 350.0 $12.00 4,200.00 $17.50 6,125.00] 20.00 71,000.00 $28.75 $10,062.50 $21.00 7,350.00] 20.00] 7,000.00; 40.00) $14,000.00 41.00] $14,350.00 27.00, 9.450.00] $18.00 6,300.00] 25.00 8,750.00 21.00 7,350.00)
4 202(E) |SELECT BORROW CY 70.0 $18.00 1,260.00) $25.00 L'.'S(}.OQI 25.00 $1,750.00 $52.00 3,640.00 $29.40 52 053.00’ 30.00 100.00 58.00 34,060.00] 53.00 3.710.00 38.00 2,660.00 3.00) $210.00} 35.00) 2.450.00 40.00 E,SO0.0ﬂ
5 205(A) |TYPE A SALVAGED TOPSOIL LS 1.0 | $7,500.00 7,500.00] $5,000.00] 5,000.00  $1.000.00 $1,000.00 $6,250.00) 6,250.00) §3,461.00 $3.461.00 $1,000.00 .000.00] $2,500.00 2,500.00f $1,700.00 1,700.00 $2,500.00 ,,2.SUD.UOI $300.00 300.00 $5,500.00 5,500.00 $4.000.00] 4,000.00
] 221(C) |TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LF 600. $2.00 1,200.00 $2.00 1,200.00f $1.00] $600.00 $2.80 1,680.00 1.70 $1,020.00 $2.00 .200.00) $1.85 1.110.00} $2.00 1 200.0; $3.00 1,800.00 1.00 000.00 $3.75 2,250,004 $3.00 1,800.00

7 221(D) |TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER EA 2i $150.00 $300.00 $150.00 $300.00} $150.00 $300.00 $263.00 $526.00]  $173.40 $346.80 $500.00 1,000.00 $185.00 $370.00 $850.00 1,700.00] $275.00, $550.00] $100.00 200.00 $350.00 $700.00} $150.00] $300.0

8 230(A) |SOLID SLAB SODDING SY 420 $2.00 $840.00 $2.25 $945.00 $3.25 1.365.00 $4.50 1,890.00f $3.70 1,554.00 $4.00 ,680. 2' $6.85 $2.877.00 $3.00 1,260.00] $6.00 SZ,SZ0.00_I $4.00 1,680.00] $3.75 §1,575.00] $4.00 1.680.0

9 303(A) |AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A CY 206.0 $30.00 6.180.00f $36.00 7416.00 $45.00 9,270.00 $44.00 9,064.00f $45.30 9.331.80 $55.00] §$11.330.00 $37.00 511,742.00 $44.00 9.064.00 $60.00 512.360.00) $44.00 9,064.00f $50.00 $10,300.00] $438.00 9,888.0
10 310 |SUBGRADE METHOD B SY 929.0 2.00] 1,858.00f 2.00 1,858.00 $6.00 5,574.00f $2.65 2,461.85] $1.35 1,254.15 2.00) 858.00 2,30/ 2,136.70] $2.00] 1,858.00/ $2.00 1,858.00f 2.00 1,858.00/ $16.00] $14,864.00) $3.00) 2,787.00f
11 325 |SEPARATOR FABRIC SY | 1.098.0 1.50 1,647.00} 1.75 1,921.50 51.00 1,098.00f $1.90 2,086.20 $1.90] 2,086.20 2.00) 2.196.00f 2.15 2,360.70] $2.00 2,196.00) $2.00 2,196.00 1.30 1,427.40] $2.00 $2,196.00] $1.50 1,647.00f
12 407(B) [TACK COAT GAL 447.0 0.00 4.470.00) 3.75 1,676.25 $4.00 1,788.00f $4.10) 1,832.70 $4.70) $2,100.90] $3.00 1,341.00f 2.25 1,005.75] $0.50 $223.50 $3.50 1,564.50, $3.50 1,564.50 $7.50 $3,352.50] $5.00 2,235.00)

13 411{B) [SUPERPAVE, TYPE 83 (PG 64-22 OK) TON 255.0 70.00] $17,850.00] $58.00 $14,790.00 $65.00 $16,575.00 $70.00 $17,850.00, 74.10 $18,895.50 $75.00 $19,125.00 $60.00) $15,300.00, $63.00 $16,065.00) 61.50 $15,682.50) $57.00 $14,535.00 $95.00 $24.225.00 $80.00 $20,400.01
4 411(C) |SUPERPAVE, TYPE 54 (PG 64-22 OK) TON 120.0 $80.00 $9,600.00] $78.00 $9,360.00) $85.00] $10,200.00 $95.00 $11,400.00 90.40] $10,848.00] $100.00] $12,000.00} $87.00 $10,440.00 $31.00) $9,720.00) 83.00 9.960.00] $77.00 9,240.00] $100.00) $12,000.00] $110.00 $13,200.00]
5 412 |COLD MILLING PAVEMENT SY 102.0 $4.00 $408.00 $11.00 1,122.00f $12.00 1,224.00 $10.00 1,020.00 17.30, $1,764.60 $20.00 2,040.00) 36.50] $663.00} $6.58 $671.16 11.00 1,122.00] $10.00) 1,020.00] 10.00} I,Ol(}.(lgl $15.00 $1,530.00]
6 509(A) |CLASS AA CONCRETE CY 23.0 $550.00, 512_656'?'0—61 $700.00 $16,100.00) $500.001 $11.500.00) $610.00 $14.030.00 $565.00 $12,995.00] $750.00 $17,250.00] $830.00 $19,090.00) $580.00 $ $750.00 $17.250.00 $1,000.00] $23,000.00 $450.00 510,350.00) $600.00 §$20.700.00)
17 309(B) [CLASS A CONCRETE CY 10.0 $525.00 $5.250.00]  $350.00 3,500.00] $600.00! 6,000.00 $300.00/ 3,000.00 $298.00 $2,980.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00) $225.00 2,250.00 $222.00 $450.00 4.500.00 $300.00 $3.000.00 $450.00 4,500.00f $700.00 7.000.00
18 S11(A) |REINFORCING STEEL LBS | 3,380.0 $1.00 53‘380.0(2' $1.25 4,225.00 $1.00 3.380.00 $0.80) 2,704.00 $1.00 $3,380.00] $0.50 1,690.00 $0.55 1,859.00] 3$0.88 $L.15 3.837.00} $1.30 4,394.00 $1.50 5,070.00] $1.00] 3,380.00}
19 601(A) |TYPE [PLAIN RIPRAP TON 43.0 $100.00 $4,300.00 30.00 2,150.00) 50.00 $2,150.00] $51.00 $2,193.00] $40.40 $1,737.20 45.00 1.935.00 43.00 1,935.00] 49.00 2,107.00} 50.00 2.150.00f 50.00 2,150.00f $45.00, 1,935.00] 60.00/ 2,580.004

20 609(B)_|1-8" COMBINED CURB & GUTTER (6" BARRIER) LF 468.0 20.00 9.360.00f 25.00 $11,700.00] 25.00 $11,700.00) $25.00 $11,700.00) $17.10 $8.002.80) 20.00 9.360.00 22,00 $10.296.00 16.00] 7,488.00 27.00] $12,636.00 21.00 9,828.00) $25.00 $11,700.00] 20.00) 9,360.0
21 610(A) [4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 134.0 30.00 4,020.00] 55.00) 7,370.00 345.00] $6,030.00] $50.50 $6,767.00) $35.10 $4.703.40 55.(-}61 7.370.01 37.00 $4.958.00) 35.00 4.690.00 45.00 $6.030.00 60.00 8,040.00 70.00 $9,380.00] 53.00] 7,370.00)

22 610(B) |6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY sY 91.0 40.0QI 3,640.00) 65.00) 5.915.00 50.00 $4,550.00) $58.00 $5,278.00 $63.30 $5,760.30 60.00] 5,460.00f 65.00 $5,915.00) 50.00 4,550.00 65.00] $5,915.00 87.00 7.917.00 85.00 $7,735.00] 70.00 6,370.0
23 610(1) |TACTILE WARNING - NEW F 240 $100.00 2,400.00 35.00 $840.00 $25.00 $600.00 $33.00 $792.00 $21.50 $516.00f SA0.0QI $960.001 22.00 $528.00 48.00 1,152.00 $28.00, $672.00 20.00 $430.00 12.00) $288.00 $25.00] $600.00,

24 611(G) |SPECIAL INLET DESIGN (4'X3") EA 1.0| $3,000.00 3,000.00] $4.000.00] $4,000.00)  $3.000.00) $3,000.00] $2.825.00) $2,825.00] $3.711.00 $3,711.00) $2.000.00, $2.,000.00] $4.,800.00] §4,800.00 §$2.000.00] $2,000.00] $3.500.00] $3,500.00] $4.000.00 $4.000.00) §4.500.00 $4,500.00] §$3,200.00] $3,200.0
25 611(G) |SPECIAL INLET DESIGN (4'X4") EA 1.0] $3.500.00 3.500.00] $4.,000.00 $4,000.00]  $3,100.00 $3,100.00] $2,970.00 $2,970.00] $4,713.00 $4,713.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00] $2.300.00] $2,300.00] $4,000.00] $4,000.00] $4,000.00] $4.000.00) $5,000.00 $5,000.00] $3,600.00] $3,600.00]
26 612(F) |METER BOX ADJUST TO GRADE EA 1.0 $650.00 $650.00 $250.00 $250.00f S“SO.Uq $250.00 $333.00 $333.00 $504.00 $504.00 $300.00 $300.00 $650.00] $630.004 $780.00 $730.00] $500.00 $500.00) $100.00 $100.00) $500.00 $500.00f $750.00] $750.0a

27 613(A) [15"R.C. PIPE CLASS 1L LF 310 $50.00 $1,550.00 46.00 1,426.00} 60.00) 1.860.00 §56.75 $1,759.25 $82.00) 2,542.00 35.00 $1,085.00] $75.00 2,325.00) $85.00 $2.635.00 $80.00 2.480.00 50.00 $1,550.00 345.00 1,395.00f 65.00 2.015.0
28 613(A) 18" R.C. PIPE, CLASS [II LF 34.0 $50.00 $2.700.00] 50.00 2,700.00) 62.00] 3,348.00] $59.75 $3,226.50 $65.15] 3,518.10 50.00 $2,700.00] $77.00 4.158.00 $100.00 $5.400.00] $80.00 4.320.00) 55.00 $2,970.00 $50.00 2,700.00] 70.00) 3,730.00}

29 619(A) |[REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS LS 1.0 | $5,000.00 $5,000.000 $1,000.00 1,000.00]  §8,000.00 58 OU0.00I $625.00/ $625.00f $2.952.00] 2,952.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,400.00 1,400.00] $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,200.00 2.,200.00] $100.00 $100.00f $5.500.00 5,500.00 $17,000.00 $17.000.0
30 619(B) |REMOVAL OF FENCE LF 60.0 5.00] $300.004 $10.00] $600.00 4.00 $240.00f $2.00 $120.00f $6.00 $360.00 $10.00 $600.00| $3.00 $180.00] $8.00 $480.00 $20.00 $1,200.00 1.67 $100.20/ 10.00, $600.00 $7.00 $420.004
31 619(B) |REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT SY 633.0 4.00] $2,532.00 7.00) $4.431.00] 9.00) $5,697.00) $5.00 $3,165.00 $5.80 $3,671.40 $8.00] $5.064.00 $9.70 $6.140.10) 25.00 $15.825.00 $8.00 $5.064.00 .00 $3,798.00 10.00 $6,330.00] $10.00 $6.330.00)

32 619(B) |REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SY 20.0 5.0(_)] $100.00 3.00 $160.00 $12.00 240.00 $16.40 $328.00 $12.40 $248.00] $10.00] $200.00] $12.00 240.00) 75.00] $1,500.00 $8.00 $160.00 4.00 $80.00 20.00 400.00) $13.00 $260.0

33 619(B) |REMOVAL OF GRAVEL DRIVEWAY SY 59.0 3.00 $177.00 4.00 $23w| 6.00 354.00 $3.50) $206.50 35.60) 330.40] 2.00 118.00) 3.00 472.00] 15.00; $885.00 $6.00 $354.00 1.00) $55.00 $3.00 177.00] 7.00 413.0

34 619(B) [REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER LF 25.0 2.00 50.00 2.00 $50.00 7.00) 175.00 3$8.15] $203.75 0.50 162.50] 5.00 125.00] 8.50) 2|2.5_01 42.00 $1,050.00] $10.00 $250.00 2.00 $50.00 $15.00 375.00 9.00) 225.0
35 619(C) [SAWING PAVEMENT LF 40.0 2.00 $80.00) 3.00) $120.00] 4.00 160.00] $1.90 $76.00) 3.90 156.00) 6.00 240.00 3.50 140.00] 15.00 $600.00 $7.00 $230.00] 2.50] $100.00] $3.00) 120.00) 6.00 240.00]
36 619(D) @OVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE LS 1.0 | $10.000.00 $10,000.00§ $3,000.00 $3,000.00] _ $5,000.00 $5,000.00f $1,100.00 $1,100.00) $9,268.50 $9,268.50 $5,000.00 $5.000.00 $3,850.00 $3,850.00] $6,001.50 $6,001.50 $5.000.00 $5.000.00) $3,500.00 $3,500.00) $3,500.00 SE‘SO0.0QI $12.,000.00] $12,000.00f

37 624(E) [FENCESTYLE CLF LF 46.0 50.00 $2,300.00] $25.t')"61 $1,150.00] $30.00 $1.380.00) $31.00 $1.426.00 $40.70 $1,872.20] §30.00 $1,380.00] $40.00 $1.840.00] $25.00 $1.150.00) $30.00 §$1.380.00) 35.00 $1.610.00 $25.00 $1,150.00) $45.00 $2.070.0
38 629(E) |REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX EA 3.0 $125.00 $375.00 $100.00 $300.00) $200.00] $600.00] _ $300.00) $900.00]  $123.50 $370.50 $250.00. $750.00 $150.00 $450.00 $160.00 $430.00] $175.00 $525.00] 35.00] $105.00 $250.00, $750.00} $225.00 $675.00}
39 641 IMOBILIZATION LS 1.0 ] $15,000.00 $15,000.004 $16,000.00) $16,000.00] 510,114.00 $10.1 l4.00| $11.000.00] $11,000.00) $2,562.00 $2.592.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $13,500.00 $13.500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00) $23.000.00] - $23.000.00} $64.179.50 SG4.I79.9Q| $12.000.00 $12,000.00 $10.000.00 $10,000.00

40 642(A) |CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL II LS 1.0 $5.000.00 $5,000.00] $2,500.00 $2,500.00]  §2.500.00 $2.500.00] $6.880.00 $6,880.00] $2.041.00 $2.041.00 $3.000.00] $3.000.00) $9.000.00] $9.000.00) $7,536.00 $7.536.00) $3,000.00 $3.,000.00] $4.000.00] $4.000.00] $7.500.00 §7.500.00 $6.000.00 $6.,000.0¢
41 805(D) |REMOVE & RESET EXISTING SIGNS EA 2.0 $100.00 $200.00 $200.00} $400.00 $300.00 $600.00]  $315.00 $630.00} $399.00 $798.00] $250.00] $500.00] $250.00 $500.00] $300.00 $600.00 $275.00 $550.00 $38.00 $176.00 $250.00 $500.00, $400.00] $800.00f
42 880(J)) |CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.0 | $15,000.00 $15,000.00] $3,000.00 $3.000.00)  $3.500.00 $3,500.00] $3.500.00 $3,500.00] $3.692.00 3.662.004 Sl ‘SU0.0UI $1,500.00] $3.750.00 $3.750.00 $4.499.43 $4,499.43 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $4,500.00) $4.500.00 $12.220.00] $12,220.00) $3,700.00 $3,700.00)

43 SP20__|PROJECT SIGN EA 2.0 $850.00/ SIJOD.OOI $450.00, $500.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $940.00 $1,880.00]  $954.00 1,908.00f $500.00; $1,000.00] $600.00 $1,200.00] $800.00 $1,600.00] $700.00 $1,400.00] $800.00 $1.600.00 $1.,500.00 $3.000.00] $1,000.00 $2,000.0

44 SP-21_[10X4 RCB DOUBLE CELL LF 42.0 1,500.00] $63.000.00 1.071.43 $45.000.00) 1.000.00] $42.000.00 1.000.00 $42.000.00] 1,553.00] $65.226.00 1.100.00] $46,200.00 1,254 30 $52 680.60 1.200.00 $50.400.00} 1.400.00 $58 .8300.00} 1,100.00 $46.200.00 1,600.00 $67.200.00 1.900.00 $79.800.01

BASE BID TOTAL 5 zﬂ'ﬁ'ﬂ'ﬁﬂ" 3 702,356.81 | 2172 831,23 33023 5T 508135 | 5 743,060.99 | S ST.826. 53, 3572 ENERS
I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00 pm on April 25, 2017. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

z tezz 046/t 7
Thomas D. Hendrix, P.E, L
Planning Division Manager



